

21 East State Street • 17th Floor • Columbus, OH 43215-4288 Tel: 614.469.8000 • Fax: 614.469.4653

Frank P. Darr (614) 719-2855—Direct Dial fdarr@mwncmh.com

January 17, 2019

Ms. Barcy McNeal Secretary - Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

RE: Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel of Record
The Cleveland Clinic Foundation; PUCO Case No. 10-1956-EL-EEC

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Effective December 31, 2018, Samuel C. Randazzo retired from McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC. Therefore, pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(F), Ohio Administrative Code, please be advised of the withdrawal of Samuel C. Randazzo. Frank P. Darr should be substituted and designated as counsel of record in the proceeding listed above. Please revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service lists.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Frank P. Darr

Frank P. Darr
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-4228
Telephone: 614-719-2855

Telecopier: 614-469-4653 E-Mail: fdarr@mwncmh.com

cc: Parties of Record

C0126188:1

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

1/17/2019 9:13:14 AM

in

Case No(s). 10-1956-EL-EEC

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel of Record electronically filed by Mr. Frank P Darr on behalf of The Cleveland Clinic Foundation